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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Best Marks in 
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Tie Break 1:   
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 Percentage Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR
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A002403280 MOHAMMAD MONIS Male No  1 1 UR  8  138.50  100.00  86.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000481547 SATHI  TAMLI Female No  2 2 UR  2  133.50  97.00  73.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250729 SUBHASIS  BHUNIA Male No  3 3 UR  18  129.50  93.00  95.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000150780 SNEHA  SARKAR Female No  4 4 UR  3  126.90  92.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001006455 SHIBANANDA  DEY Male No  5 5 UR  6  126.30  93.00  62.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001527587 SK MAHASIN HOSSAIN Male No  6  1 6 OBC-A  6  126.00  92.00  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150566 OLI  DAS Female No  7 7 UR  1  125.70  93.00  78.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001376161 DEBI  SING Female No  8  1 8 ST  2  125.30  90.00  46.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000424882 SUSOMA  SANT Female No  9 9 UR  3  124.90  95.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001010311 SOUVIK  ROY Male No  10 10 UR  1  124.50  93.00  69.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000408969 SHRABANI  MAITY Female No  11 11 UR  7  123.30  90.00  67.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753892 ATIKUL  HOQUE Male No  12 12 UR  17  123.20  90.00  84.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780034 ARIYA  YEASMIN Female No  13  2 13 OBC-A  15  122.60  88.00  72.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000232460 NILOFAR  MUSKAN Female No  14 14 UR  2  122.50  90.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001117152 PRATIMA  SAU Female No  15  1 15 SC  2  122.40  88.00  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000797659 ANIMA  SHIT Female No  16  2 16 SC  2  122.20  91.00  54.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000740171 SATHI  SHIT Female No  17  3 17 SC  2  121.70  90.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219307 SALMA  SULTANA Female No  18  3 18 OBC-A  6  121.70  87.00  91.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421509 SAYANI  GIRI Female No  19 19 UR  4  121.20  85.00  68.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000034862 SANGHITA  CHATTERJEE Female No  20 20 UR  10  120.30  85.00  89.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002272494 SAMBHU  PRADHAN Male No  21  4 21 OBC-A  23  120.00  86.00  75.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000072567 APARNA  DHARA Female No  22  4 22 SC  5  119.80  88.00  60.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000379681 SUPARNA  SAHOO Female No  23  1 23 OBC-B  1  117.70  86.00  73.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000697608 MADHURIMA  JANA Female No  24 24 UR  8  116.90  85.00  54.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001947374 MOJAHEDUL  KHAN Male No  25 25 UR  9  116.70  85.00  70.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002271781 SAMPRITA  MASANTA Female No  26  2 26 OBC-B  5  116.10  83.00  69.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001643187 SANJUKTA  MAHATA Female No  27  3 27 OBC-B  1  115.80  82.00  62.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001981015 ATRIK  SARKAR Male No  28 28 UR  20  115.70  79.00  86.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000124438 DIPANJAN  RAJ Male No  29  5 29 SC  6  115.10  84.00  53.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001624712 SUBHAMOY  BERA Male No  30  4 30 OBC-B  8  114.80  82.00  69.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001006027 PAYEL  DEY Female No  31 31 UR  4  114.30  84.00  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002393459 SATHI RANI MAITY Female No  32 32 UR  1  114.30  83.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001405657 ASIMA  DAS Female No  33  6 33 SC  2  114.10  84.00  55.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000385162 SHILPA  PAL Female No  34  5 34 OBC-B  6  113.10  83.00  56.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001783479 TWARITA  GHOSH Female No  35 35 UR  20  113.10  81.00  96.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000592953 SOMA  ROY Female No  36 36 UR  4  113.00  81.00  63.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002067117 ANIRBAN  CHAKRABORTY Male No  37 37 UR  4  113.00  80.00  72.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000974867 CHAITALI  MISHRA Female No  38 38 UR  2  112.80  82.00  66.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000410720 MADHULINA  BERA Female No  39 39 UR  4  112.80  80.00  54.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000655373 TAPAS  HANSDA Male No  40  2 40 ST  5  112.50  81.00  72.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001170177 SAMAPTI  MAITI Female No  41 41 UR  1  112.30  82.00  58.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000350998 SUSMITA  DAS Female No  42 42 UR  2  112.30  81.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001170575 NANDINI  MAITI Female No  43 43 UR  2  112.20  82.00  47.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000687357 RAJANYA  SAHOO Female No  44 44 UR  15  112.20  80.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001938083 HIRA  KHATUN Female No  45 45 UR  1  111.80  81.00  50.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002310509 SOMASHREE  BARMAN Female No  46  7 46 SC  8  111.70  84.00  68.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000548790 RIYA  JANA Female No  47  6 47 OBC-B  5  111.30  82.00  44.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002318580 RIK  PATHAK Male No  48 48 UR  17  110.90  80.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001895995 POUSHALI  DAS Female No  49 49 UR  1  110.90  80.00  62.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000631857 ANIMA DAS ADHIKARY Female No  50 50 UR  3  110.60  80.00  56.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001135084 SUBRATA  BHUNIA Male No  51 51 UR  5  110.40  85.00  39.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001864068 SUVOJIT  MONDAL Male No  52 52 UR  24  110.30  78.00  73.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000115218 PRIYANKA  BHUNIA Female No  53 53 UR  1  109.50  78.00  58.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000792346 SUDIP  PAL Male No  54 54 UR  2  109.40  80.00  49.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000942536 ADWAITYA  JANA Male No  55  8 55 SC  2  108.20  82.00  58.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002339644 SAHAJ  KUMAR Male No  56 56 UR  12  107.30  77.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000304416 ARPITA  PRAMANIK Female No  57  9 57 SC  2  107.30  77.00  64.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002169125 BRISTI  RAJ Female No  58 58 UR  4  107.10  78.00  57.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001661615 SOUMI  DAS Female No  59 59 UR  3  107.10  76.00  64.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002000440 KHADIJATUL  KUBRA Female No  60 60 UR  3  106.70  76.00  59.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001236983 AMRITA  SARKHEL Female No  61 61 UR  8  106.30  76.00  74.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001221137 KRITI  SUBBA Female No  62  3 62 ST  4  106.20  73.00  63.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000829581 CHHANDA  SASMAL Female No  63 63 UR  1  106.10  77.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000432890 RITTIKA  MAITY Female No  64 64 UR  2  106.10  77.00  61.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000843535 SANCHITA  PRAMAMNIK Female No  65 65 UR  5  106.10  76.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000258649 SUBHADIP  BARIK Male No  66  7 66 OBC-B  2  106.10  75.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372026 MADHUMITA  DAS Female No  67 67 UR  3  105.10  77.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001315258 SANJIB  PAHARI Male No  68 68 UR  3  105.10  75.00  56.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836555 ALPANA  SING Female No  69  4 69 ST  6  105.00  77.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002169352 SURADIP  PATRA Male No  70  10 70 SC  12  104.90  78.00  53.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323231 MOHANA  MAITY Female No  71  5 71 OBC-A  6  104.80  74.00  70.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000875181 JULI  DAS Female No  72  11 72 SC  4  104.50  75.00  65.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001050375 SHREYASI  PANDIT Female No  73 73 UR  4  104.40  74.00  69.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000060964 PRIYANKA  MAITY Female No  74 74 UR  1  104.20  74.00  53.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001462141 POLLY  ROY Female No  75 75 UR  1  104.10  76.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000578093 SUCHITRA  ROY Female No  76 76 UR  4  104.00  77.00  61.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001208362 JASMIN  PARVIN Female No  77  6 77 OBC-A  2  103.60  77.00  37.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001278668 ARPITA  NAYEK Female No  78  12 78 SC  4  103.20  76.00  58.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000155124 SUSMITA  SASMAL Female No  79 79 UR  3  102.90  75.00  60.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001899166 ANTARA  MANDAL Female No  80 80 UR  2  102.90  72.00  51.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000422257 RUMA  BERA Female No  81 81 UR  4  102.70  72.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305115 ANJALI  BERA Female No  82 82 UR  1  102.60  75.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001935615 ARPITA  DUTTA Female No  83 83 UR  3  102.10  71.00  58.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001397650 RANA  SK Male No  84 84 UR  21  101.30  75.00  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943914 ROHIT  SAHOO Male No  85  8 85 OBC-B  6  101.30  71.00  84.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227179 TANUSHRI  GHOSH Female No  86 86 UR  3  101.30  70.00  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526142 SAYANTIKA  DAS Female No  87  13 87 SC  1  100.80  74.00  55.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000547696 ANIRBAN  PATI Male No  88 88 UR  1  100.40  71.00  69.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001693129 TANMOY  DALAPATI Male No  89  14 89 SC  3  100.30  72.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000381659 NILANJANA  SEN Female No  90 90 UR  2  99.60  70.00  63.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002273077 RUMPA  SAHOO Female No  91  9 91 OBC-B  5  99.50  70.00  56.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000104031 SUNANDA  PRADHAN Female No  92  10 92 OBC-B  10  99.30  70.00  59.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202198 SOUMEN  JANA Male No  93  11 93 OBC-B  1  99.20  68.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000699356 NIBEDITA  DAS Female No  94 94 UR  4  99.00  70.00  63.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000624064 PRADIP  GHOSH Male No  95 95 UR  11  98.40  70.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000522543 ARPAN  BERA Male No  96  15 96 SC  9  98.30  70.00  72.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001049510 SUMANA  PRADHAN Female No  97  16 97 SC  9  98.30  70.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134654 ANITA  PRADHAN Female No  98 98 UR  2  98.20  73.00  60.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001031776 SHALINATA  BASU Female No  99 99 UR  1  97.90  72.00  51.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464408 RANI  KHATUN Female No  100  7 100 OBC-A  3  96.90  71.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002049849 SHRUTI  SINGHA Female No  101 101 UR  6  96.40  68.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000459006 SOMA  BERA Female No  102 102 UR  2  96.30  68.00  54.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000800849 DEBSMITA  MAJI Female No  103  17 103 SC  3  96.30  67.00  35.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001530397 OINDRIKA  JANA Female No  104 104 UR  4  94.80  70.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002049732 SURAJIT  GANTAIT Male No  105 105 UR  7  94.30  70.00  67.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000420617 SHRABANI  JANA Female No  106 106 UR  2  94.20  67.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001043618 SHUVAJIT  CHANDA Male No  107  12 107 OBC-B  2  93.10  68.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383462 ARUNIMA  DAS 

PATTANAYAK

Female No  108 108 UR  2  93.00  67.00  52.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001971871 RAKESH  PALUI Male No  109 109 UR  4  93.00  66.00  43.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001024579 PRIYATTAM  KAR Male No  110 110 UR  8  93.00  65.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000858658 SNEHA  GHARA Female No  111 111 UR  6  93.00  64.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485281 PALLABI  DOLAI Female No  112  18 112 SC  1  92.10  64.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001270562 ISHAN  MANGAL Male No  113  19 113 SC  6  92.00  65.00  57.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000297726 MOUMILI  HANDA Female No  114 114 UR  7  91.90  64.00  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000381446 SANIIA  KHATUN Female No  115 115 UR  5  91.20  66.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001257327 RITU  DAS Female No  116 116 UR  6  90.40  65.00  42.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000449541 SMRITILEKHA  DUARI Female No  117 117 UR  2  90.30  63.00  47.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001762987 MRIDUL  BARIK Male No  118  13 118 OBC-B  1  90.20  64.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000635000 SHREYA  MONDAL Female No  119 119 UR  5  89.80  63.00  57.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000409660 PRIYA  MANNA Female No  120 120 UR  2  89.70  62.00  53.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001935479 SK  MAJHARUL Male No  121  8 121 OBC-A  10  89.60  66.00  35.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002110961 SUKRITI  PRADHAN Male No  122  20 122 SC  5  89.50  63.00  41.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000243101 KIRTIKA  BAG Female No  123 123 UR  4  89.20  62.00  42.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000423743 SIMA  JANA Female No  124  21 124 SC  4  88.70  62.00  46.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841405 PRITI  PATTANAYAK Female No  125  14 125 OBC-B  1  88.30  63.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002262566 WASIM  MONDAL Male No  126  9 126 OBC-A  25  88.00  63.00  64.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000968255 SUBHADIP  MAITY Male No  127 127 UR  2  87.80  64.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001524090 SANCHITA  SHYAMAL Female No  128 128 UR  1  87.80  62.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002397489 SUKRITI  MAITY Female No  129 129 UR  3  87.40  60.00  46.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002220682 SURYA  GOPE Male No  130 130 UR  6  87.20  65.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002340946 BUBAI  DOLUI Male No  131  22 131 SC  3  86.50  60.00  66.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001982544 SRITAM  JENA Male No  132 132 UR  13  85.80  60.00  71.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000850702 TANUSRI  GIRI Female No  133 133 UR  1  83.70  60.00  39.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002139156 OISHI  GIRI Female No  134  15 134 OBC-B  1  83.60  62.00  47.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805155 SUBHA  BERA Male No  135 135 UR  2  82.70  56.00  43.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001864354 ASHIS KUMAR MAJHI Male No  136 136 UR  11  82.40  58.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nutrition

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Best Marks in 

(Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002352954 BARNALI  SINGH Female No  137  5 137 ST  4  81.40  58.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001799606 ARUP  BERA Male No  138  10 138 OBC-A  2  81.30  58.00  54.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001399483 FARHAN  SK Male No  139  11 139 OBC-A  15  81.20  60.00  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001107776 SHRABANI  SINGH Female No  140 140 UR  1  80.00  57.00  50.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001723374 USHASREE  BERA Female No  141  16 141 OBC-B  4  80.00  51.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001256570 ANUVAB  MANDAL Male No  142  23 142 SC  3  79.80  54.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000692662 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  143 143 UR  3  78.90  54.00  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001688727 SANGRAG  MAHAPATRA Male No  144 144 UR  2  78.10  55.00  42.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nutrition

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Best Marks in 

(Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002119696 PRACHI  KERKETTA Female No  145  6 145 ST  9  77.30  49.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001972015 VASUNDHARA  PITCHUKA Female No  146 146 UR  7  76.80  50.00  81.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001888404 SUBHAJIT  RAJBANSHI Male No  147  24 147 SC  7  75.80  51.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867770 SAYAN  GHOSH Male No  148 148 UR  5  74.80  51.00  59.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001703351 RAHUL  CHANDRA Male No  149 149 UR  22  74.40  50.00  57.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001477670 SUBHRAPRATIM  SINGHA Male No  150  25 150 SC  1  71.70  51.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000701898 DIPIKA  JANA Female No  151  26 151 SC  1  70.00  50.00  34.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002356372 PALLISHREE  SINGH Female No  152  7 152 ST  7  69.90  48.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nutrition

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Best Marks in 

(Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002241839 SANDIP  KAR Male No  153 153 UR  3  67.30  46.00  53.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nutrition

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Best Marks in 

(Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001527587 SK MAHASIN HOSSAIN Male No  6  1 1 OBC-A  6  126.00  92.00  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780034 ARIYA  YEASMIN Female No  13  2 2 OBC-A  15  122.60  88.00  72.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219307 SALMA  SULTANA Female No  18  3 3 OBC-A  6  121.70  87.00  91.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002272494 SAMBHU  PRADHAN Male No  21  4 4 OBC-A  23  120.00  86.00  75.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323231 MOHANA  MAITY Female No  71  5 5 OBC-A  6  104.80  74.00  70.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001208362 JASMIN  PARVIN Female No  77  6 6 OBC-A  2  103.60  77.00  37.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464408 RANI  KHATUN Female No  100  7 7 OBC-A  3  96.90  71.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001935479 SK  MAJHARUL Male No  121  8 8 OBC-A  10  89.60  66.00  35.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nutrition

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Best Marks in 

(Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002262566 WASIM  MONDAL Male No  126  9 9 OBC-A  25  88.00  63.00  64.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001799606 ARUP  BERA Male No  138  10 10 OBC-A  2  81.30  58.00  54.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001399483 FARHAN  SK Male No  139  11 11 OBC-A  15  81.20  60.00  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nutrition

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Best Marks in 

(Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000379681 SUPARNA  SAHOO Female No  23  1 1 OBC-B  1  117.70  86.00  73.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002271781 SAMPRITA  MASANTA Female No  26  2 2 OBC-B  5  116.10  83.00  69.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001643187 SANJUKTA  MAHATA Female No  27  3 3 OBC-B  1  115.80  82.00  62.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001624712 SUBHAMOY  BERA Male No  30  4 4 OBC-B  8  114.80  82.00  69.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000385162 SHILPA  PAL Female No  34  5 5 OBC-B  6  113.10  83.00  56.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000548790 RIYA  JANA Female No  47  6 6 OBC-B  5  111.30  82.00  44.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000258649 SUBHADIP  BARIK Male No  66  7 7 OBC-B  2  106.10  75.00  60.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943914 ROHIT  SAHOO Male No  85  8 8 OBC-B  6  101.30  71.00  84.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Belda College,Paschim Medinipur

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:11.13

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nutrition

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Best Marks in 

(Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002273077 RUMPA  SAHOO Female No  91  9 9 OBC-B  5  99.50  70.00  56.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000104031 SUNANDA  PRADHAN Female No  92  10 10 OBC-B  10  99.30  70.00  59.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202198 SOUMEN  JANA Male No  93  11 11 OBC-B  1  99.20  68.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001043618 SHUVAJIT  CHANDA Male No  107  12 12 OBC-B  2  93.10  68.00  61.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001762987 MRIDUL  BARIK Male No  118  13 13 OBC-B  1  90.20  64.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841405 PRITI  PATTANAYAK Female No  125  14 14 OBC-B  1  88.30  63.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002139156 OISHI  GIRI Female No  134  15 15 OBC-B  1  83.60  62.00  47.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001723374 USHASREE  BERA Female No  141  16 16 OBC-B  4  80.00  51.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nutrition

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Best Marks in 

(Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001117152 PRATIMA  SAU Female No  15  1 1 SC  2  122.40  88.00  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000797659 ANIMA  SHIT Female No  16  2 2 SC  2  122.20  91.00  54.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000740171 SATHI  SHIT Female No  17  3 3 SC  2  121.70  90.00  65.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000072567 APARNA  DHARA Female No  22  4 4 SC  5  119.80  88.00  60.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000124438 DIPANJAN  RAJ Male No  29  5 5 SC  6  115.10  84.00  53.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001405657 ASIMA  DAS Female No  33  6 6 SC  2  114.10  84.00  55.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002310509 SOMASHREE  BARMAN Female No  46  7 7 SC  8  111.70  84.00  68.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000942536 ADWAITYA  JANA Male No  55  8 8 SC  2  108.20  82.00  58.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nutrition

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Best Marks in 

(Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000304416 ARPITA  PRAMANIK Female No  57  9 9 SC  2  107.30  77.00  64.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002169352 SURADIP  PATRA Male No  70  10 10 SC  12  104.90  78.00  53.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000875181 JULI  DAS Female No  72  11 11 SC  4  104.50  75.00  65.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001278668 ARPITA  NAYEK Female No  78  12 12 SC  4  103.20  76.00  58.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526142 SAYANTIKA  DAS Female No  87  13 13 SC  1  100.80  74.00  55.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693129 TANMOY  DALAPATI Male No  89  14 14 SC  3  100.30  72.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000522543 ARPAN  BERA Male No  96  15 15 SC  9  98.30  70.00  72.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001049510 SUMANA  PRADHAN Female No  97  16 16 SC  9  98.30  70.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nutrition

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Best Marks in 

(Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000800849 DEBSMITA  MAJI Female No  103  17 17 SC  3  96.30  67.00  35.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485281 PALLABI  DOLAI Female No  112  18 18 SC  1  92.10  64.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001270562 ISHAN  MANGAL Male No  113  19 19 SC  6  92.00  65.00  57.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002110961 SUKRITI  PRADHAN Male No  122  20 20 SC  5  89.50  63.00  41.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000423743 SIMA  JANA Female No  124  21 21 SC  4  88.70  62.00  46.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002340946 BUBAI  DOLUI Male No  131  22 22 SC  3  86.50  60.00  66.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001256570 ANUVAB  MANDAL Male No  142  23 23 SC  3  79.80  54.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001888404 SUBHAJIT  RAJBANSHI Male No  147  24 24 SC  7  75.80  51.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nutrition

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Best Marks in 

(Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001477670 SUBHRAPRATIM  SINGHA Male No  150  25 25 SC  1  71.70  51.00  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000701898 DIPIKA  JANA Female No  151  26 26 SC  1  70.00  50.00  34.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Nutrition

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Percentage 

Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + Best Marks in 

(Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Nutrition [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Nutrition)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Best Marks in (Chemistry/ Biological Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001376161 DEBI  SING Female No  8  1 1 ST  2  125.30  90.00  46.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000655373 TAPAS  HANSDA Male No  40  2 2 ST  5  112.50  81.00  72.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001221137 KRITI  SUBBA Female No  62  3 3 ST  4  106.20  73.00  63.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836555 ALPANA  SING Female No  69  4 4 ST  6  105.00  77.00  48.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352954 BARNALI  SINGH Female No  137  5 5 ST  4  81.40  58.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002119696 PRACHI  KERKETTA Female No  145  6 6 ST  9  77.30  49.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002356372 PALLISHREE  SINGH Female No  152  7 7 ST  7  69.90  48.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


